

The Hamad Port Project Tender Committee

لجنة المناقصات التابعة للجنة تسيير مشروع ميناء حمد

Invites companies to register their interest to receive Tender Documents:

ندعو الشركات المحلية لتسجيل رغباتهم بإستلام وثائق مناقصة: "تصميم وتصنيع وتركيب اللافتات لكافة مباني ومرافق ميناء حمد"

Tender No.	Subject	Tender Bond (QAR)	Document Fee (QAR)	Closing Date for Registration	*Companies Eligible to Apply
HPP/0099: Hamad Port Facilities and Buildings Signage	Design, manufacture and installation of port wide facilities and buildings (identification and way- finding) signage	250,000	2,500	21 December 2017	(1)

* Companies Eligible to Apply for Tender Documents

- (1) All Qatar Local Registered Companies.
- Interested Companies are to register their request to receive Tender Documents at the following address on the production of a receipt of the payment of the Non-Refundable Document Fee:

Hamad Port Project Tender Committee Ground Floor, Hamad Port Project Site Offices Mesaieed Road Um Al-Houl

- Non-Refundable Document Fees are to be paid to the bank account of the Hamad Port Project held at the Commercial Bank of Qatar (IBAN: QA81CBQA00000004580235555201)
- The closing date for registration is **21 December 2017.**
- Tender Documents are expected to be available for collection in January **2018**. Tenderers will be notified in writing of the exact date for collection of the Tender Documents.
- Tenders shall be delivered in accordance with the instructions contained within the Tender Documents and be addressed to the **Chairman of the Hamad Port Project Tender Committee.**
- Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Bond issued by a Bank authorised to transact in Qatar.